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Date: 

t 

8/29/2005 Docket No.: -97 5 -x 
REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 

(Please Type) 

2. OPR: 

3. OCR: 

Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcement 

Office Of The General Counsel 

1. Division NamelStaff Name: I Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcement/lsler 

4. Suggested Docket Title: 
~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ 

Request for cancellation of CLEC Certificate No. 7932 by SBA Broadband Services, tnc., 

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) 

A. 

B. 

Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company. 

Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.) 

I. Parties and their representatives (if any): 

2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any): 

6. Check one: 

Docurnentation is attached. 

0 Documentation will be provided with recommendation. 

PSC\CCA 010-C (Rev. 07/04) 
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August 5,2005 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
Attn: Paula Isler 

Re: TX601- SBA Broadband Services, Inc. 

Dear Ms. Isler, 

Please accept this written notification that SBA Broadband Services, Inc. wishes to 
terminate our certificate. SBA Broadband Services, Inc.. obtained certification in 2001 
and has never conducted business in the State of Florida. 

Please contact Angie Becella at 561 -226-9250 or abecella@,sbasite.com - if you have any 
questions. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas P. Hunt 
Senior Vice President 

. . I 1 - ,  . I  i ,.-. ~ , . ,  . ”  

.. . , 
, . .  . .  - . .  

: r .  i 



RAF Form 
1 t 

Page 1 of 1 

. 
Paula lsler 

From: Paula lsler 

Sent: Friday, August 05,2005 11 :43 AM 

To: 'Angie Becella' 

Subject: RE: RAF Form 

OK, great, When you send in the check and 2004 and 2005 RAF returns, please include either a letter or a sticky 
note advising that the extra $3 is for the 2002 late payment charge. I will open dockets to cancel both certificates 
as soon as payment is received on the IXC (TJ566) and the letter is received on the CLEC (TX601). The IXC 
cancellation will have an effective date of February 7, 2005, which is the date the company's letter was received 
and the CLEC's cancellation will be effective the date we receive the letter. Thanks so much for your help. 

Paula lsler 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Slvd. 
f a  11a hassee, F L 32399-08 50 
(850) 41 3-6502-Phone 
(850) 41 3-6503-Fax 
Plsler@psc.state.fl.us 

From: Angie Becella [ma i1to:ABecel la@s basite.com] 
Sent: Friday, August 05, 2005 11:37 AM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: RE: RAF Form 

Hi Paula, 

Thank you for your assistance. I am working to get this cleared up right away. 

Sincerely, 
Angie Becella 
Com pi ia n ce Special i s t 
SBA Network Services, lnc. 
561 -226-9250 

From: Paula Isler [mailto: PIsler@PSC.STATE.FL.US] 
Sent: Friday, August 05, 2005 11:32 AM 
To: Angie Becella 
Subject: RAF Form 

This e-mail was sent from The Florida Public Service Commission's Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF) System. 

Attached document type: Adobe Portable Document Format (PDF) 

8/5/2005 
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Penalty 

Interest 

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 0 8 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 5  at 11:29:46 by PJI 

$ 7 . 5 0  $ 7 . 5 0  $0.00 

$1.50 $1.50 $0.00  

Complete Name: SBA Broadband Services, Inc. 

Extension Fee 

Total 

Mailing Name: SBA Broadband Services, Xnc. 
Company Code: TX601 FEID Number:  65-1036222 

$ 0 . 0 0  $ 0 . 0 0  $ 0 . 0 0  

$ 5 9 . 0 0  $ 5 9 . 0 0  $0 IO0  

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2004 THROUGH 12/31/2004 

Reg. D a t e :  

Service : 
Received: 
Status: 

Amended : 
Frozen: 
Papent Count: 
Operating Rev: 
RAF Rate: 

10/08/2001 Inactive Date: 
CLX - Competitive Local Exchange 
Actual RAF Form 
Satisfied 
No Extension: No 

No Comments : No 
1 Payment Made to Date 

0 . 0 0 1 5  N e t  RAF D u e :  

$0.00 Interstate Rev: $ 0 . 0 0  

$ 5 0 . 0 0  

I Assessment I D u e  I Paid I Owe I 
$ 0 . 0 0  1 $50.00 1 $ 5 0 . 0 0  I I 

~~ 

RAF 
I .  1 

L a s t  modification w a s  made on Thursday, April 14, 2005 at 1 0 ~ 3 0  AM by David Brown 

SBA BROADBAND SERVICES, INC . (TX601) 
Industry: Telecommunications, Service provided: CLX 

Company type: Alternative Local Exchange Companies 
Regulation date: 10/08/2001, Inactive date: 
Certificate number: 7932, County: 
Company liaison: Allen J. Tharpe, Vice President, Broadband 

Edward G. Roach, Associate General Counsel 
Mailing address: Location address: 
5900 Broken Sound Parkway, N.W. 5900 Broken Sound Parkway, N.W. 
Boca Raton, FL 33487-2797 Boca Raton, FL 33487-2797 

E-mail address: atharp@sbasite.com 
Web site: http://www.sbasite.com/services_broadband.c€m 
Phone number: (2051 985-4105, (561) 226-9256 
Fax number: (205) 985-0394, (561) 989-2974 
Period covered: 01/01/2004 through 12/31/2004 RAF rate: 0.0015 

Documents: Actual RAF form received on 04/04/2005 
Delinquent letter mailed on 02/16/2005 
RAF form mailed on 12/01/2004 

Operating rev : $0.00 Gross intrastate rev: $0.00 

Postmarked T r a n s  Date Date Posted-By Dep # Check # Check Amount 

04/04/2005 04/14/2005 04/14/2005-DBR KJ554 193762 $112.00 
RAF paid K J 5  5 4 $50.00 

Interest paid KJ554 $1.50 

Penalty paid KJs54 $7.50 

I 
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$50 I O 0  $50.00  $0.00 

COMPANY XDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 08/05/2005 at 11:29:41by PJf: 

Complete Name: SBA Broadband Services, Inc. 

Mailing Name: SBA Broadband Services, Inc. 
Company Code: TX601 FEID Number: 65-1036222 

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2005 THROUGH 12/31/2005 

Reg. Date: 
Service : 
R e c e i v e d :  

Status : 
Amended : 
Frozen: 
Payment Count: 
Operating R e v :  
RAF Rate: 

10/08/2001 Inactive Date: 

CLX - Competitive Local Exchange 
Actual RAF Form 
Satisfied 
No Extension: No 
No Cornmen t s : No 
1 Payment Made to Date 

0.0015 Net RAE' Due: 
$0.00 Interstate Rev: $ 0 . 0 0  

$50 . 0 0  

$ 5 0 . 0 0  I $50.00  I $0.00 I 
Penalty $0.00  1 $0.00  1 $ 0 . 0 0  I 

I r e s t  I $0.00  I $ 0 . 0 0  I $ 0 . 0 0  I 
$0.00 1 $0.00 I $ 0 . 0 0  I E n s i o n  Fee I 

Last modification was made on Thursday, April 14, 2005 at 10:30 AM by David Brown 

SBA BROADBAND SERVICES, INC. (TX601) 
Industry: Telecommunications, Service provided: CIA 
Company type: Alternative Local Exchange Companies 
Regulation date: 10/08/2001, Inactive date: 
Certificate number: 7932, County: 
Company liaison: Allen J. Tharpe, V i c e  President, Broadband 

Edward G. Roach, Associate General Counsel 
Mailing address: Location address: 
5900 Broken Sound Parkway, N.W. 5900 Broken Sound Parkway, N.W. 
B o c a  Raton, FL 33487-2797 Boca Raton, FL 33487-2797 
E-mail address: atharp@sbasite.com 
Web site: http://wvm.sbasite.com/services_broadband-cfm 
Phone number: (205) 985-4105, (561) 226-9256 
Fax number: (205) 985-0394, (561) 989-2974 
Period covered: 01/01/2005 through 12/31/2005 
Operating rev :  $0.00 Gross intrastate rev: 
Documents: Actual FAF form received on 04/04/2005 
Postmarked Trans Date Date Posted-By Dep # Check # 
04/04/2005 04/14/2005 04/14/2005-DBR W 5 5 4  193762 

RAF paid w 5 5 4  

RAF rate: 0.0015 
$0.00 

Check Amount 
$112.00 

$50.00 

1 


